Aging Care Connections Receives Prestigious Grant from R. Kent Schneider Foundation



Pictured left to right: Jessica Jurevis - VP Trust Officer, FNBC Bank & Trust for R. Kent Schneider Foundation; Desiree M. Scully - Executive Director, Aging Care Connections; Angela Pacheco Burton - VP Trust Officer, FNBC Bank & Trust for R. Kent Schneider Foundation

La Grange, IL - Aging Care Connections is thrilled to announce that it has been awarded a grant from the esteemed R. Kent Schneider Foundation. Founded by the late R. Kent Schneider and his son, the late Robert Schneider, the foundation is dedicated to recognizing nonprofit organizations that significantly impact the local community. This grant marks a remarkable 14-year partnership between Aging Care Connections and the R. Kent Schneider Foundation, underscoring their shared commitment to enhancing the lives of older adults and their families.

At Aging Care Connections, our mission is to enrich the quality of life for individuals in our community by offering guidance and support to older adults and their families. With the generous support of the R. Kent Schneider Foundation, we can continue to fulfill this mission and empower older adults to age well while remaining independent in their homes and communities.

"This collaboration with the R. Kent Schneider Foundation is a testament to our mutual dedication to serving the needs of older adults," said Desiree M. Scully, Executive Director of Aging Care

Connections. "Their continued investment in our organization enables us to expand our reach and make a meaningful difference in the lives of those we serve."

The grant from the R. Kent Schneider Foundation will directly contribute to Aging Care Connections' efforts to provide essential services and resources to older adults, ensuring they receive the support they need to thrive. Through programs focused on wellness, community engagement, and personalized care, Aging Care Connections is committed to helping older adults live fulfilling and independent lives.

"We are honored to receive this grant from the R. Kent Schneider Foundation," said Scully. "With their support, we can continue our vital work of empowering older adults and their families to navigate the challenges of aging with dignity and grace."

Jessica Jurevis and Angela Pacheco Burton, Vice President Trust Officers at FNBC Bank & Trust, representing the R. Kent Schneider Foundation, presented the check, symbolizing the Foundation's commitment to supporting the organization's mission.

Aging Care Connections extends its heartfelt gratitude to the R. Kent Schneider Foundation for its ongoing partnership and generous support. Together, we will continue to make a positive impact on the lives of older adults in our community.

For more information about Aging Care Connections and its services, please visit AgingCareConnections.org.

###

About Aging Care Connections

Aging Care Connections is a nonprofit organization dedicated to enriching the lives of older adults and their families. Located in La Grange, Aging Care Connections serves over 13,000 older adults, and their caregivers and family members each year, from 38 communities in the Lyons, Proviso, Norwood Park, Riverside, and Leyden townships. With a mission "to enrich the quality of life in our community by providing older adults and their families with guidance and support that enhances the ability to age well," our comprehensive programs are delivered by a team of highly skilled, objective, and unbiased experts. If you need assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at 708-354-1323 or visit our website at AgingCareConnections.org.

###

Contact Information
Jan Walch
Director, Philanthropy and Communications
Aging Care Connections
708-603-2243
jwalch@agingcareconnections.org
AgingCareConnections.org